

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13542/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in WP No.1622/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. SAZENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shailandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.S. Walia,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter be posted on Friday, 8th April, 2005, so that the counsel for the petitioners will ascertain the details of the payment to the respondent concerned.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13542/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in WP No.1622/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. SAZENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shailandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.S. Walia,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter be posted on Friday, 8th April, 2005, so that the counsel for the petitioners will ascertain the details of the payment to the respondent concerned.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER