

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13542/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in WP No. 1622/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. SAZENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.S. Walia, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that th
ough communication has been

sent, the necessary information, with regard to the implementation of this Court's order dated
12.7.2004

has not been received so far.

When the matter came up for hearing on 24.1.2005 this Court passed the foll
owing order:

"One week's time is granted for complying with the office report. Four weeks' time is granted

for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents and to file proof of service. Dasti service is

permitted.

..2/-

-2-

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.10 brings to our notice that the impugned

order of the High Court has not been complied with though stay is confined only to the payment of

arrears. Learned counsel for the petitioners will notify the factual position in this regard on the next

date of hearing. Post the matter after five weeks."

Again on 4.4.2005, at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter was

adjourned to this day to enable the learned counsel to ascertain the details of payment to the concerned

respondent. Even today, this Court is not apprised of the factual details.

We, therefore, direct the Divisional Railway Manager, Mumbai Division, Western Railway to

be present in this Court on the next date of hearing i.e. 21.4.2005 with relevant record. Accordingly,

issue summons for his personal appearance.

List on 21.4.2005.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

Court Master
Court Master