

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13542/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in WP No. 1622/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. SAZENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Khurana, sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Arunendra Kumar-Divisional Railway Manager

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.S. Walia, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the notice issued by us the The Divisional Railway Manager is

present in the Court.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner-UOI states that the interim order passed by

this Court has been complied with. However, this fact is being disputed by the learned counsel for the

respondents. Two weeks' time is granted for filing additional affidavit by the concerned petitioner

clarifying the details pertaining to the implementation of the order of this Court. Two weeks' time,

thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder. Post in the re-opening week after summer vacation

is dispensed with until Personal presence of the Divisional Railway Manager

further orders.

ata Bhardwaj) (Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap L

urt Master Court Master

Co